• All entries in a single number format 

(b) 
(i) 

(ii) 

1·343 ×109 

One thousand three hundred  
and forty three million 

Or 

One billion three hundred and forty three 
million 

Scale 5C (0, 2, 3, 5) 
Low Partial credit: 
• 1·343 
• 109 
• One thousand three hundred and forty 

three 
• Any work of relevance in either part 

High partial credit: 
• One part correct 
• Work of relevance in both parts 

(c) 

(i) 

(ii) 

1 + 5 = 6 

଺଴×ଵ଺ = 10 adults 

Now 10 + 8 =18 adults and 50 children. 

Ratio: 18 :